

AVON MERCANTILE LIMITED						
Regd. Off.: Upper Basement, Smart Bharat Mall, Plot No. I-2, Sector - 25A, Noida (Uttar Pradesh-201301) Ph: 0120-3355131						
CIN: L17118UP1985PLC026582						
STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS						
FOR THE HALF YEAR AND QUARTER ENDED ON 30 TH SEPTEMBER, 2025						
(Rs. In Lakhs)						
PARTICULARS	3 Months ended on 30/09/2025 (Un-Audited)	Preceding 3 months ended on 30/06/2025 (Un-Audited)	Corresponding 3 months ended on 30/09/2024 (Un-Audited)	Year to date figures for current period ended 30/09/2025 (Un-Audited)	Year to date figures for previous period ended 30/09/2024 (Un-Audited)	Year Ended on 31/03/2025 (Audited)
Total income from operations	122.29	117.90	53.96	240.20	78.65	255.22
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	18.95	17.98	2.48	36.93	-0.72	-1.41
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	18.95	17.98	2.48	36.93	-0.72	-1.41
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	18.95	17.98	2.48	36.93	-0.72	-1.41
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	18.95	17.98	2.48	36.93	-0.72	-1.41
Equity Share Capital	747.74	747.74	747.74	747.74	747.74	747.74
Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-235.36
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) :-						
1. Basic	0.25	0.24	0.03	0.49	-0.01	-0.02
2. Diluted	0.25	0.24	0.03	0.49	-0.01	-0.02
Note:						
The above Un-audited Standalone Financial Results are reviewed by the Audit Committee, approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th November, 2025. Limited Review Report of the Auditor, as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors.						
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites i.e. www.bseindia.com, www.cse-india.com and on the company's website i.e. www.avonmercantile.co.in.						
For AVON MERCANTILE LIMITED						
Sd/-						
(Himanshi Dhakad)						
Company Secretary						
ACS 59385						
Place : Noida						
Date : 14.11.2025						

रिटको लॉजिस्टिक्स लिमिटेड						
508, ज्योति शिखर टॉवर, जनपद केंद्र, जनकपुरी, नई दिल्ली- 110058						
निरामित पहचान संख्या : L60221DL2001PLC112167						
30 सितंबर 2025 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं अर्द्धवर्ष के अलेखापरीक्षित समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण						
(रु. लाख में, ईपीएस जोड़कर)						
क्र. सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही 30 सितं., 2025 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30 जून, 2025 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30 सितं., 2024 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	31 मार्च, 2025 (लेखापरीक्षित)	समाप्त वर्ष
1.	परिचालनों से कुल आय	36,038.46	35,432.93	27,909.15	1,18,968.59	
2.	अवधि का निवल लाभ / (हानि) (कर, आपवादिक तथा / अथवा असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	1,365.40	1,334.69	1,432.29	5,697.75	
3.	अवधि का निवल लाभ / (हानि) (आपवादिक तथा / अथवा असाधारण मदों के उपरान्त#)	1,365.40	1,334.69	1,432.29	5,697.75	
4.	अवधि की कुल व्यापक आय [अवधि के लाभ / (हानि) (कर उपरान्त) तथा अन्य व्यापक आय (कर उपरान्त) से समाविष्ट]	938.99	903.63	1,036.31	4,073.37	
5.	आरक्षित (पुनर्मूल्यांकन आरक्षित छोड़कर) पूर्ववर्ती वर्ष के लेखापरीक्षित तुलन-पत्र में निदर्शितानुसार	-	-	-	29,250.79	
6.	आय प्रति अंश (रु. 10/- प्रत्येक का)	3.26	3.13	3.99	14.99	
(1) मूल्यत		3.26	3.13	3.98	14.96	
(2) तत्कालीकृत						
टिप्पणियाँ:						
1. एकल वित्तीय परिणामों पर अतिरिक्त जानकारी निम्नानुसार प्रस्तुत है :-						
क्र. सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही 30 सितं., 2025 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30 जून, 2025 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30 सितं., 2024 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	31 मार्च, 2025 (लेखापरीक्षित)	समाप्त वर्ष
1.	परिचालनों से कुल आय	35,815.30	35,269.64	27,909.15	1,18,855.96	
2.	कर पूर्व लाभ	1,699.67	1,685.09	1,544.53	6,353.99	
3.	कर उपरान्त लाभ	1,266.83	1,245.83	1,145.43	4,719.47	
4.	आय प्रति अंश (रु. 10/- प्रत्येक का)	4.43	4.36	4.42	17.41	
(1) मूल्यत		4.43	4.36	4.41	17.38	
(2) तत्कालीकृत						
2. उपरोक्त अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों की समीक्षा, लेखापरीक्षण समिति द्वारा की गई है तथा निदेशक मंडल ने 12 नवंबर 2025 को आयोजित अपनी संबंधित बैठक में इनका अनुमोदन किया है।						
3. दिनांक 30 सितंबर 2025 को समाप्त तिमाही तथा अर्द्धवर्ष के उपरोक्त विवरण, सेबी (सूचीकरण दायित्व तथा प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएँ) विनियमावली 2015 के विनियम 33 के अनुसार स्टॉक एक्सचेंज के पास फाइलबद्ध वित्तीय परिणाम के विस्तृत प्रारूप का एक सारांश है। वित्तीय परिणाम, स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों की की वेबसाइटों www.nscindia.com तथा www.bseindia.com पर और कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.rtcologistics.com पर उपलब्ध है। उक्त परिणामों को लिंक https://www.rtcologistics.com/fp8 का प्रयोग करके तथा नीचे दिये गए सूचना कोड को स्कैन करके भी देखा व प्राप्त किया जा सकता है : #आईएनडी-एएस नियमावली के अनुसार लाभ तथा हानि के विवरण में समायोजित एक्सचेंज तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदें, जो भी लागू हैं।						
						
निदेशक मंडल की ओर से हस्ता /— मन मोहन पाल सिंह चड्ढा अध्यक्ष तथा पूर्णकालिक निदेशक						
स्थान : गुरुग्राम						
दिनांक : 14-11-2025						

KAIROSOFT AI SOLUTIONS LIMITED						
(Formerly Known as Pankaj Piyush Trade and Investment Limited)						
Regd. Office: DPT612, F-79& 80, DL Prime Towers, Okhla Industrial Estate, South Delhi, New Delhi, India, 110020						
CIN NO. - L22209DL1982PLC256291, Phone: 01149893323,						
Email: infopgtinvestment@gmail.com Website: www.kairosoft.ai						
EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025						
(Rs. In lakhs)						
S. No.	Particulars	For Quarter ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	For Half Year ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	123.00	-	213.03	-	-
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	70.77	32.84	(98.77)	51.60	(318.92)
3	Net Profit before tax for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	70.77	32.84	(98.77)	51.60	(318.92)
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	70.42	32.84	(103.68)	55.69	(239.26)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)	70.42	32.84	(103.68)	55.69	(239.26)
6	Equity Shares Capital (Face value Rs.10/- Per equity share)	118.30	118.30	118.30	40.00	118.30
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	3505.47	-	3673.50
8	Earning Per Share of Rs. 10/- each (for continuing and discontinued Operations) Basic and diluted	5.95	8.21	8.76	13.92	(20.23)
Note:						
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange viz. www.bseindia.com and the Company's website viz. www.kairosoft.ai						
2. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the company at their Meeting held on Friday, 14th November, 2025.						
3. Other Figures, except Earnings per share, for the previous period have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to correspond with the Current period's figures.						
4. The Company has no subsidiary/associate/Joint Venture Company(ies). The company is engaged in multiple segments.						
For Kairosoft Ai Solutions Limited (Formerly Known as Pankaj Piyush Trade and Investment Limited)						
Sd/-						
Sagar Khurana						
Managing Director						
DIN: 07691118						
Place: New Delhi						
Date: 14.11.2025						

एलायंस इटीग्रेटेड मेटलवक्स लिमिटेड						
सीआईएन : L65993DL1989PLC035409						
पंजीकृत कार्यालय: डीएससी-327, द्वितीय तल, डीएनएफ साउथ कोर्ट, साकेत, नई दिल्ली 110017						
फोन: +91-11-41049702 ई-मेल: companysecretary@aiml.in ; वेबसाइट: www.aiml.in						
30 सितम्बर, 2025 को समाप्त तिमाही तथा छमाही हेतु अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का सारांश						
प्रति शेयर डेटा को छोड़कर रु. लाख में						
क्र. सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही 30.09.2025 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30.06.2025 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30.09.2024 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	समाप्त छमाही 30.09.2025 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	समाप्त वर्ष 31.03.2025 (लेखापरीक्षित)
1	परिचालनों से कुल आय	2044.08	1,606.20	2040.48	3650.28	8,983.12
2	अवधि हेतु निवल लाभ/(हानि) (कर, अपवादित तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	-2,386.15	-2,070.52	-1,725.28	-4,456.69	-7,276.85
3	कर पूर्व अवधि हेतु निवल लाभ/(हानि) (अपवादित तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों के पश्चात)	-2,375.44	-2,070.52	-1,724.87	-4,445.98	-7,264.03
4	कर पश्चात अवधि हेतु निवल लाभ/(हानि) (अपवादित तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों के पश्चात)	-2,375.44	-2,070.52	-1,724.87	-4,445.98	-7,264.03
5	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय [अवधि हेतु (कर पश्चात) लाभ/(हानि) तथा अन्य व्यापक आय (कर पश्चात) से निर्मित]	-2,375.44	-2,070.52	-1,724.87	-4,445.98	-7,263.67
6	प्रदत्त इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी (रु. 1/- प्रत्येक का अंकित मूल्य)	3,949.50	3,949.50	3,949.50	3949.50	3,949.50
7	अन्य इक्विटी					
8	आय प्रति शेयर (रु. 10/- प्रत्येक के) सतत तथा असतत प्रचालनों हेतु					
a (क) सतत		(0.60)	(0.52)	(0.44)	(1.13)	(1.84)
b (ख) बालूट्रेड		(0.60)	(0.52)	(0.44)	(1.13)	(1.84)
वित्तीय परिणामों की टिप्पणी :						
1. उपरोक्त परिणामों को लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा समीक्षा की गई और 14 नवंबर, 2025 को हुई निदेशक मंडल की बैठक में उन्हें अनुमोदित किया गया। कंपनी के सांख्यिक लेखा परीक्षकों ने 30 सितंबर, 2025 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के लिए उक्त वित्तीय परिणामों की सीमित समीक्षा की है।						
2. पिछली अवधि के आंकड़ों को वर्तमान अवधि के आंकड़ों के साथ तुलनीय बनाए के लिए पुनर्समूहीकृत/पुनर्वर्गीकृत किया गया है।						
3. उपरोक्त सेबी (सूचीबद्धता दायित्व और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएँ) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज में दाखिल विस्तृत अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का एक अंश है और इसके पूर्ण प्रारूप कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.aiml.in तथा बी.एस.ई. की वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com पर भी उपलब्ध हैं।						
4. कंपनी के अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों को क्यूआर कोड के माध्यम से देखा जा सकता है।						
						
कृते एलायंस इटीग्रेटेड मेटलवक्स लिमिटेड						
हस्ता./—						
दलजीत सिंह चहल						
अध्यक्ष सह पूर्णकालिक निदेशक						
डीआईएन : 03331560						
तिथि : 14.11.2025						
स्थान : नई दिल्ली						

 HINDUJA HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED	
पंजीकृत कार्यालय : 27-ए, केनलवर्ड इन्व्हेस्टमेंट्स, सिटी फोर्ब्स - 600 002, चेन्नई, भारत। e-auction@hindujahousingfinance.com	
सह-संस्था : सहायक संस्था : 848888802। रजि : 890045851	
कच्चा सूचना (अवधि संपत्ति के लिए)	
अधोस्तराधिकारी, वित्तीय आस्तियों का प्रतिभूतिकरण एवं पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 (सं. 3, 2002) के अंतर्गत हिंदुजा हाउसिंग फाइनेंस लिमिटेड के प्राधिकृत अधिकारी होने के नाते, प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियम, 2002 की धारा 13(12) के साथ पठित तथा 3 के अंतर्गत प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए, प्रत्येक खाते के नामों पर उल्लिखित तिथियों पर एक मींग सूचना जारी की गई, जिसमें ऋणी (ऋणी और गारंटर को शामिल करने से 'ऋणी' कहा गया है) से उक्त सूचना प्राप्त होने की तिथि से 60 दिनों के भीतर राशि चुकाने का आह्वान किया गया। ऋणकर्ताओं द्वारा राशि चुकाने में विफल रहने के कारण, ऋणकर्ता एवं संस्थापक को सूचित किया जाता है कि अलेखानुसार वे अधिनियम की धारा 13 की उपधारा 4 के साथ पठित प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्तन नियम, 2002 के नियम 8 के अंतर्गत प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए, प्रत्येक खाते के नामों पर उल्लिखित तिथियों को भी नोटिफ सांघि का कब्जा से लिया है। ऋणकर्ता/गारंटर विशेष रूप से और संस्थापक को एतद्वारा देव सांघि से संबंधित किसी भी प्रकार का लेन-देन न करने की घोषणा की जाती है और सांघि से संबंधित किसी भी प्रकार के लेन-देन पर हिंदुजा हाउसिंग फाइनेंस लिमिटेड द्वारा उक्त राशि पर सविधानमक दस् से एक राशि और मध्यम में ब्याज के साथ-साथ उस पर होने वाले आकर्षित ब्याज, लागत, शुल्क आदि का भार वहन किया जाएगा। ऋणकर्ता का ध्यान अधिनियम की धारा 13 की उपधारा (6) के प्रावधानों की ओर आकर्षित किया जाता है, जो प्रतिभूति परिसंपत्तियों के मोचन हेतु उपपन्न समग्र के संबंध में है।	
खाता संख्या, उधारकर्ताओं के नाम और पते	
1. GH/BUL/GUL/W/A00000213, 1. श्री मुकुंद कुमार 2. श्रीमाती मारा कुमार 1 समानता, बिजली घर, सेमीअर्बन, हाउड, उत्तर प्रदेश, भारत - 245101, सांघि का विवरण: खसरा संख्या 266 के 1 भाग वाला एक आवासीय मूखंड, चिसका क्षेत्रफल 125 वर्ग गज यानी 104.55 वर्ग मीटर है, जो ग्राम समुदाय, परगना डासन, तहसील बीलाना, जिला हाउड में स्थित है। सीमाएं: पूर्व: रास्ता का धर, पश्चिम: नमनवी का घर, उत्तर: साबू का मक	खाता संख्या: 11-11-2025 नाम: बिजो और हुड बनवाता: 07-08-2025 नं: 11.82,91/97- 07-08-2025 तक
2. GH/BUL/HJB/D/A000000025, 1. श्री मुखानंद कुमार 2. श्रीमाती जेजा जाला। 155 प्लॉट मुखानंद 1 स्थाना बुंदवार, ग्राम, ग्रामाण, बुंदवार, भारत - 245412, सांघि का विवरण: खसरा संख्या 2366 में से 51.43 वर्ग गज यानी 43.03 वर्ग मीटर क्षेत्रफल वाला एक आवासीय मूखंड, मोहेला अकरावतार काठवा स्थाना, परगना और तहसील स्थाना, जिला बुंदवार में स्थित है। सीमाएं: पूर्व: सादी रास्ता के घर, पश्चिम: 8 घीट पीछे रास्ता, उत्तर: अजिंकु का घर, दक्षिण: ओसारा और अजिंकु का घर	11-11-2025 07-08-2025 नं: 9.87,60/21- 07-08-2025 तक
3. GH/HPR/DH/O/A000000001, 1. मुखमंद मोराना 2. गहानान हासरा 3. नमन 656 नजिया के पार, 0. मुखुरी गौतमियावा, मुखुरी गाजियावा, राहरी, गाजियावा, उत्तर प्रदेश, भारत - 201015, सांघि का विवरण: 33.33 वर्ग गज यानी 27.87 वर्ग मीटर क्षेत्रफल वाला एक आवासीय मूखंड, खसरा संख्या 259 का हिस्सा, गांव बुंदनका, परगना डासन, तहसील बीलाना, जिला हाउड में स्थित है। सीमा: पूर्व: 16 पीछे चौकी रासक, पश्चिम: एक मूखंड, उत्तर: साबू का मक, दक्षिण: अन्य का मूखंड	11-11-2025 07-08-2025 नं: 4.88,27/5- 07-08-2025 तक
4. GZ/MNR/PTP/A0000000257, 1. श्री नमनान बुंदवार 2. श्रीमाती निजा निमामुजिगु मजोले काठ गाजियावा, 0 गाजियावा, सरनाना, भेरो, हाउड, उत्तर प्रदेश, भारत - 245301, सांघि का विवरण: 100 वर्ग गज यानी 83.64 वर्ग मीटर क्षेत्रफल वाला एक आवासीय मूखंड, खसरा संख्या 259 का हिस्सा, गांव बुंदनका में, सरनोरी खूबल के पार, परगना डासन, तहसील बीलाना, जिला हाउड में स्थित है। सीमाएं: पूर्व: रास्ता का मक, पश्चिम: होरावरा का मक, उत्तर: 12 पीछे चौकी रासक, दक्षिण: एक मूखंड का मक।	11-11-2025 07-08-2025 नं: 10.36,62/0- 07-08-2025 तक
5. DL/NDP/NDPH/A0000000430, 1. हसतु गाना 2. रंजीश शंकरा जिला कोलोनरी बुंदवार, 0. बीनो कोलोनरी बुंदवार, ग्रामाण, बुंदवार, भारत, भारत - 203001, सांघि का विवरण : एक फ्रीहोला आवासीय क्षेत्र, ग्राम 50 वर्ग गज यानी 41.83 वर्ग मीटर, खसरा संख्या 328 में से मोहेला निजाना, परगना नमन, तहसील और जिला बुंदवार में स्थित। सीमाएं: पूर्व: सावंधी का पॉल, पश्चिम: 24 पीछे चौकी रास्ता, उत्तर: अन्य, दक्षिण: एक मक का पॉल।	11-11-2025 07-08-2025 नं: 8.90,34/1- 07-08-2025 तक
खसरा : हाउड / बुंदवार, दिनांक : 15/11/2025 दस्ता : प्राधिकृत अधिकारी- हिंदुजा हाउसिंग फाइनेंस लिमिटेड	



V2 Retail Limited

Regd. Office: Khasra No. 928, Extended Lal Dora Abadi, Village Kapashera, Tehsil Vasant Vihar, New Delhi-110037
CIN- L74999DL2001PLC147724, Ph: 011-41771850
Email: cs@v2kart.com, Website: www.v2retail.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF-YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025

(Rs. In Lakhs)							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half year ended		Year Ended
		30 September 2025 (Unaudited)	30 June 2025 (Unaudited)	30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	30 September 2025 (Unaudited)	30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	31 March 2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations (Net)	70,971.96	63,313.59	38,251.80	1,34,285.54	79,894.35	1,89,145.53
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	2,094.88	3,329.27	(242.78)	5,424.15	1,934.21	9,821.89
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	2,094.88	3,329.27	(242.78)	5,424.15	1,934.21	9,821.89
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,723.06	2,466.31	(193.49)	4,189.37	1,440.46	7,203.23
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit / loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	1,638.84	2,420.55	(222.88)	4,059.39	1,396.08	7,158.31
6	Paid up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	3,458.93	3,458.93	3,458.93	3,458.93	3,458.93	3,458.93
7	Other Equity as per balance sheet						31,170.76
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)						
	(a) Basic:	4.95	7.13	(0.56)	12.05	4.16	20.82
	(b) Diluted:	4.95	7.13	(0.56)	12.05	4.16	20.82

The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) and SEBI circular dated 5th July, 2016. The said unaudited financial results were reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting held on 14th November, 2025.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2025 filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results (standalone and consolidated) for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2025 is available on the Company's website i.e. www.v2retail.com under Investor Information section and on the stock exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

The figures for the quarter ended June 30, 2025 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year up to March 31, 2025 and the unaudited published year to date figures up to December 31, 2024, being the date of end of third quarter of the financial year which were subjected to limited review.

The key standalone financial information is as under:

(Rs. In Lakhs)							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
		30 September 2025 (Unaudited)	30 June 2025 (Unaudited)	30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	30 September 2025 (Unaudited)	30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	March 2025 (Audited)
1	Total revenue from operations	70,536.03	63,046.14	38,239.42	1,33,582.17	79,865.47	1,88,986.62
2	Profit before tax	2,109.70	3,714.56	(316.67)	5,824.26	1,803.19	9,670.82
3	Profit after tax	1,808.31	2,774.59	(251.07)	4,582.91	1,335.11	7,089.58

For V2 Retail Limited
Sd/-
Ram Chandra Agarwal
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00491885

Place: Gurugram
Date: 14.11.2025

YORK EXPORTS LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE: D-6, Diwan Shree Apartments, 30, Ferozeshah Road, NEW DELHI
Website : www.yorkexports.in CIN : L74899DL1983PLC015416

Extract of unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2025

(₹ In Lakh)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Half Year Ended		Quarter ended		Half Year Ended	
		30.09.2025 (unaudited)	30.09.2024 (unaudited)	30.09.2025 (unaudited)	30.09.2024 (unaudited)	30.09.2025 (unaudited)	30.09.2024 (unaudited)	30.09.2025 (unaudited)	31.03.2025 (audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	788.12	1449.76	1329.81	2030.44	3508.86	788.12	1449.76	3508.86
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	0.37	66.63	12.38	99.90	55.90	0.37	66.63	55.90
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	0.37	66.63	12.38	99.90	55.90	474.21	61.67	490.74
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	0.37	61.63	10.38	89.90	42.55	474.21	56.67	488.74
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	0.37	61.63	10.38	89.90	50.09	474.21	56.67	488.74
6	Equity Share Capital	336.28	336.28	336.28	336.28	336.28	336.28	336.28	336.28
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-	-	761.03	-	-	1714.09
8	Earnings Per equity Share (Basic & Diluted) (Face Value of Rs.10/- per share)	0.01	1.83	0.31	2.67	1.49	14.10	1.69	14.53
								2.17	14.43

Notes:

- The above results are an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and half yearly Financial Results filed with the BSE Ltd. Under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and half yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website at (www.bseindia.com) as well as on the Company's Website at www.yorkexports.in.
- The Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with principles of Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as specified by ICAI and section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- The financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2025 are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standard (INDAS) notified by the MCA.

For York Exports Ltd
Sd/-
(Ashwani Dhawan)
Mg. Director
DIN: 00264986

Place: Ludhiana
Dated: 14.11.2025

GLOBUS POWER GENERATION LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Globus Constructors & Developers Limited)
CIN: L40300RJ1985PLC047105 E mail: globuscdl@gmail.com Ph: 0141-4025020
Regd Off: Shyam House, Plot No 3, Amrapali Circle, Vaishali Nagar, Jaipur-302021
Corp Off: A-60 Naraina Industrial Area, Phase-1, New Delhi-110028

Extracts Of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year Ended 30th Sept. 2025

(Rupees In Lakhs)							
S.NO	PARTICULARS	3 month ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended	Year to Date	Year to Date	Year Ended
		30/9/2025	30/6/2025	30/9/2025	30/9/2025	30/9/2024	31/3/2025
		(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)
		Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed
1	Total income from operations (Net)	0.00	0.00	0.02	0.00	0.06	0.07
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-12.06	-13.79	-11.88	-25.84	-27.92	-48.40
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-3.99	-3.98	-11.88	-7.97	-28.22	354.13
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-3.99	-3.98	-11.88	-7.97	-28.22	354.13
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	-3.99	-3.98	-28.60	-7.97	-59.15	284.07
6	Equity Share Capital (Paid up) (Face Value of the share Rs.10/- each)	9,894.85	9,894.85	9,894.85	9,894.85	9,894.85	9,894.85
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Audited Balance Sheet of previous accounting year)	(9088.84)	(9084.86)	(9424.10)	(9088.84)	(9424.10)	(9080.87)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (not annualised)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Basic	-0.00	-0.00	-0.03	-0.01	-0.06	0.29
	Diluted	-0.00	-0.00	-0.03	-0.01	-0.06	0.29

NOTES :
1. The Financial Results for the quarter & half year ended 30th September 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 14th November 2025. The said results have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results of Quarterly and Half yearly ended 30th September, 2025, filed with stock exchange pursuant to regulations 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The Full format of these results, are available on the stock exchange's website i.e. BSE at www.bseindia.com and on Company's website at www.pgpl.in.

By Order of the Board
For Globus Power Generation Limited
Sd/-
Abhishek Agrawal
Whole Time Director

Date: 14.11.2025
Place: New Delhi

Form No. INC-26

[Pursuant to rule 30 the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014]
Advertisement to be published in the newspaper for change of registered office of the company from one state to another

BEFORE THE CENTRAL GOVERNMENT, MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS,
REGIONAL DIRECTOR, NORTHERN REGION, NEW DELHI

In the matter of sub-section (4) of Section 13 of Companies Act, 2013 and clause (a) of sub-rule (5) of rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014

AND
In the matter of: **INTREPID DEVELOPMENTS PRIVATE LIMITED**
(CIN: U55101DL2012PTC236383) having its registered office at Sharda Fortune Tower, 198/2/1, Fourth Floor, Ramesh Market, East of Kailash, South Delhi, New Delhi, India, 110 065

.....Petitioner
Notice is hereby given to the General Public that the company proposes to make application to the Central Government under section 13 of the Companies Act, 2013 seeking confirmation of alteration of the Memorandum of Association of the Company in terms of the Special Resolution passed at the Extra Ordinary General Meeting held on 13th November, 2025 to enable the company to change its Registered office from "New Delhi" to "State of Assam".

Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change of the registered office of the company may deliver either on the MCA-21 portal (www.mca.gov.in) by filing investor complaint form or cause to be delivered or send by registered post of his/her objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his/her interest and grounds of opposition to the Regional Director at the address B-2 Wing, 2nd floor, PL Deendayal Antyodaya Bhawan, CGO Complex, New Delhi - 110003 within fourteen days of the date of publication of this notice with a copy to the applicant company at its registered office at the address mentioned above.

For and on behalf of the Applicant
Sd/-
SUJIT SARKAR

Date: 15.11.2025
Place: New Delhi
Director, DIN: 09450142
Khairabari, Barpeta Road, Assam - 781 315

SURAJ INDUSTRIES LTD

CIN: L26943DL1992PLC457936
Regd. Office & Corporate Office: F-32/3, Second Floor, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-II, New Delhi-110020
Website: www.surajindustries.org Email ID: secretariat@surajindustries.org

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(in Lacs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	549.61	1569.37	567.79	3218.19	3131.80	4576.61	567.97	3128.95
2	Profit / (Loss) (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(103.41)	(145.57)	(35.39)	(94.84)	(39.46)	(232.63)	(41.73)	(209.45)
3	Profit / (Loss) before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(103.41)	(145.57)	(35.39)	(94.84)	(39.46)	(232.63)	(41.73)	(209.45)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(77.45)	(109.13)	(27.17)	(72.94)	1.40	(125.80)	328.36	401.93
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(77.45)	(109.13)	(27.17)	(72.11)	1.40	(125.80)	328.36	402.76
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	1852.52	1852.52	1562.89	1583.28	1852.52	1852.52	1562.89	1583.28
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year (as on 31.03.2025)	-	-	-	4663.04	-	-	-	5706.55
	- Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2722.34
	- Non Controlling Interests	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings per share*(Face value of Rs.10/- Each) Before and After Extraordinary items	(0.42)	(0.61)	(0.21)	(0.49)	0.01	(0.71)	2.48	2.72
	- Basic	(0.42)	(0.61)	(0.21)	(0.49)	0.01	(0.71)	2.48	2.72
	- Diluted	(0.42)	(0.61)	(0.21)	(0.49)	0.01	(0.71)	2.48	2.72
	(*) Not Annualized for quarters*								

Notes:

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of directors at their respective meetings held on November 13, 2025. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended) (IND AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The company has two business segments- a) Liquor Operations (b) Trading Operations. The Segment reporting is being accordingly made. However, during the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2025 there have been no operations in the Trading Segment.
- Previous period's figures have been regrouped/ re-arranged, wherever necessary.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com, and Company Website www.surajindustries.com.

By order of the Board
For Suraj Industries Ltd
Sd/-
Suraj Prakash Gupta
Managing Director
DIN: 00243846

Place : New Delhi
Date : 13.11.2025

IST LIMITED

Regd. Office: Dharuhera Industrial Complex, Delhi- Jaipur Highway No. 8, Kapriwas, Dharuhera, Rewari (Haryana)-123106
Head Office: A-23, New Office Complex, 2nd Floor, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110024
CIN: L33301HR1976PLC008316 Phone No.: 011-41044511-14; Fax: 011-24625694; Email: istgroup.ho@gmail.com; Website: www.istindia.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025

(Amount in INR Lakhs, Except EPS)

Sl No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	
		30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income	48.57	4,076.46	2,093.28	4,125.03	3,677.30	6,277.23	4,777.00	10,177.47
2	Net Profit before exceptional items and tax	(707.34)	3,353.77	1,276.68	2,646.43	2,317.62	3,703.74	3,711.71	9,153.06
3	Net Profit after exceptional items before tax	(707.34)	3,353.77	1,276.68	2,646.43	2,317.62	3,703.74	3,746.33	9,151.90
4	Net Profit after tax	(615.89)	2,841.79	1,357.47	2,225.90	2,170.84	3,346.11	2,862.69	7,234.76
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Net of Tax)	(616.89)	2,840.79	1,357.46	2,223.90	2,170.82	3,342.11	1,157.21	12,419.61
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 5/- per share)	584.68	584.68	584.68	584.68	584.68	584.68	584.68	584.68
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value Rs. 5/- per share)	(5.28)	24.36	11.64	19.08	18.61	28.69	24.84	62.02
	- Basic (Rs.)	(5.28)	24.36	11.64	19.08	18.61	28.69	24.84	62.02
	- Diluted (Rs.)	(5.28)	24.36	11.64	19.08	18.61	28.69	24.84	62.02

NOTES:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange (BSE Ltd.) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and company's